

FRATERNAL SERVICE AWARD

The Moose Legion Fraternal Service Award recognizes those units of the Degree of Service that have upheld their promise to "do some good thing for someone each day" by meeting their membership, financial and fraternal goals during the fiscal year.

The program is comprised of 4 criteria that are easy to understand and easy to measure. These criteria address the primary areas of focus for the Moose Legion Board of Directors.

The criteria are:

- ~ Increase active membership over the previous year by April 30
- ~ Increase Endowment Fund contributions over the previous year by April 30
- ~ 100 of assigned commitment to annual Moose Legion Projects by April 30
- ~ Submit full Board of Directors report to International Moose Legion by May 10
- ~ Reduce the number of Expired & Dropped members in your Moose Legion by April 30

In addition to the award plaque presented to the Moose Legion unit, each member of the Board of Directors will receive a lapel pin signifying this accomplishment plus a date medallion for placement on the plaque will be awarded for each year the award is achieved.